










BUILDING CONSTRUCTION - TYPE VA/VB

CHAPTER 3 - BUILDING PLANNING
SECTION R302 FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

R302.3 Dwelling units shall be separated by a 1-hour fire-resistance rated wall.
R302.7 Enclosed space under stairs that is accessed by door or access panel 

shall be covered with 1/2" gypsum board.
R302.11 Fireblocking shall be provided per code.

SECTION R303 LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING
R303.3 Mechanical ventilation shall be provided.
R303.10 Dwelling units shall be provided with required heating.   

SECTION R304 MINIMUM ROOM AREAS
All habitable room areas shall comply with code.

SECTION 305 CEILING HEIGHT
R305.1 Ceiling heights shall be equal to, or greater than, minimum 

requirements.
SECTION 306 SANITATION

Toilet fixtures, kitchens, sewage disposal, and water supply to fixtures 
shall be provided.

SECTION 307 TOILET, BATH AND SHOWER SPACES
Toilet, baths, and showers spaces shall comply with code.

SECTION 308 GLAZING
All glazing shall comply with code.

SECTION 309 GARAGES AND CARPORTS
This section of the code is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 310 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
R310.2.1 Emergency and escape rescue openings shall have net clear 

openings that comply with code.
SECTION 311 MEANS OF EGRESS

R311.1 Each dwelling unit shall be provided with a primary and secondary 
means of egress with clear widths that comply with code. Code Reference 1006.2.1 in 
Group R-2 and R-3 occupancies, one means of egress is permitted within and from 
individual dwelling units with a maximum occupant load of 20 where the dwelling unit is 
equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with section 
903.3.1.1 or 9.3.3.1.2 and the common path of egress travel does not exceed 125 feet.

R311.2.1 All interior doors shall have nominal widths and heights that comply 
with code.

R311.7.5.1-2 Riser heights shall not be more than 81/4". Tread depths shall not be
less than 9". Winder treads shall have a minimum tread depth of 3" 
at any point.

SECTION 312 GUARDS AND WINDOW FALL PROTECTION
Guard locations and heights, and window openings and fall protections
shall comply with code.

SECTION 313 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
R313.2 The proposed design will have a sprinkler system to meet code requirements.

SECTION R314 SMOKE ALARMS
R314.3  Smoke alarms shall be provided and located as required.

SECTION 315 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
R315.3 Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided and located as required.

SECTION 316 FOAM PLASTIC
GC shall verify that any form plastics used shall comply with code.

SECTION 317 PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD-BASED PRODUCTS AGAINST DECAY
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

SECTION 318 PROTECTION AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

SECTION 319 SITE ADDRESS
All units shall be provided with address identification that complies 
with code.

SECTION 320 ACCESSIBILITY
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 321 ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LIFTS
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 322 FLOOD-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
The basement shall be constructed to anticipate the estimated 
seasonal high ground water level.

SECTION 323 STORM SHELTERS
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 325 MEZZANINES
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 326 SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS AND HOT TUBS
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

SECTION 327 STATIONARY STORAGE BATTERY SYSTEMS
This section is not applicable to the proposed design.

CHAPTER 4 - FOUNDATIONS
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 5 - FLOORS
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 6 - WALL CONSTRUCTION
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 7 - WALL COVERING
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 8 - ROOF-CEILING CONSTRUCTION
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 9 - ROOF ASSEMBLIES
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 10 - CHIMNEY AND FIREPLACES
GC shall verify that construction complies with code.

CHAPTER 11 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY
N1101.1 GC shall use the energy efficiency requirements of 780 CMR 110

Appendix AA.
AA104 The proposed design is the alteration, renovation, addition, and repair 

of an existing building.

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

225V CMR 22.00 (IECC 2021 and 2021 CH 11 with MA amendments)

CH 5003.1.5 Existing Building - IRC appendix J - AJ501.3 extensive alteration
Compliance path R401.2.3 Performance HERS max score 55

R403.6 - GC shall provide Mechanical Ventilation to meet code requirements
-ERVs to be installed as required

R404.4 - Project is to be EV ready

RC105.3 - Solar Zone Area
The total Solar Zone Area shall be not less than 300 square feet exclusive of 
mandatory access or setback areas
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ARCHITECT
Anderson Porter Design
1972 Massachusetts Ave, 
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Cambridge MA 02139
Dan Anderson
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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY: 780 CMR 9TH EDITION (2015 IBC WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS).

DRAWING LIST

OWNER/BUILDER
Derek Chen
SACRAMENTO HOUSE  LLC
205 E 59TH ST. UNIT 12C
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AX1.0 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

AX1.1 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

AX1.2 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

AX1.3 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

Res B.

Renovation of an Existing 3-story wood framed building.
Conversion from Dormitories to 7 Residential Dwelling Units.

AX1.4 EXISTING ROOF PLAN

AX2.1 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

AX2.2 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

AX2.3 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

AX2.4 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

ARCHITECTURAL
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A1.3 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
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ZONING COMPLIANCE
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6 Sacramento St

6 Sacramento St,
Cambridge, MA 02138
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DS,LB

BZA SET

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS
1.0 LONG TERM PER DWELLING UNIT

0.1 SHORT TERM SPACE PER DWELLING
UNIT

0 SPACES
7 LONG TERM SPACES
1 SHORT TERM SPACE

COMPLIES

PARKING REQUIREMENTS N/A 3 SPACES 4 SPACES
EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

RELIEF REQUESTED

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE, MIN. % OF LOT
(50% OF OPEN SPACE IN RES B REQUIRED TO
BE 15'X15' - EXISTING NON-CONFORMING)

40%
829 SQFT (12%)

15'x15' (0%)
1,153 SQFT (16%)

15'x15' (0%)
REDUCTION OF EXISTING

NON-CONFORMING

MIN. LOT WIDTH 50.0' 55.0' 55.0' COMPLIES

MIN. YARD SETBACKS
FRONT
DRIVEWAY SIDE
SIDE
REAR

15.0'
7.5' (SUM 20.0')
7.5' (SUM 20.0')

25.0'

6.2'
8.9'
2.7'
33.7'

6.2'
8.9'
2.7'
33.7'

EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT
COMPLIES

EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT
COMPLIES

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 35.0' 43.6' 46.1' RELIEF REQUESTED

MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 0.5/0.35 1.42 1.39
REDUCTION OF EXISTING

NON-CONFORMING

MIN. LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT 2,500 SQFT N/A 1,017 SQFT RELIEF REQUESTED

MIN. LOT SIZE 5,000 SQFT ≈ 7,122 SQFT ≈ 7,122 SQFT COMPLIES

USE RESIDENTIAL R-2 - DORMITORY R-2 - RESIDENTIAL COMPLIES

ZONE RES-B - - -

LOT SIZE: ALLOWED/REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANCE

ZONING COMPLIANCE - CAMBRIDGE

GFA PLANS

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ZONING ELEVATION

N

PROPOSED GFA SCHEDULE

LEVEL AREA

FIRST FLOOR 3298 SF

SECOND FLOOR 3298 SF

THIRD FLOOR 3298 SF

9893 SF

1/16" = 1'-0"
2

EXISTING GFA PLANS

BUILDING TOTAL

1/16" = 1'-0"
3

PROPOSED GFA PLANS

N

BASEMENT AREAS ARE EXCLUDED FROM GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE.
(PER CITY OF CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION 5.25.2 AND SECTION 22.80. 
LTFE IS BELOW FINISHED BUILDING GRADE PER CITY ENGINEERING PARCEL FLOOD DATA).

SQUARE FOOTAGE BREAKDOWN BY UNIT

UNIT NAME UNIT LEVEL AREA

UNIT TYPE A - ONE BEDROOM FIRST FLOOR 533 SF

UNIT TYPE B - TWO BEDROOM FIRST FLOOR 1612 SF

UNIT TYPE C - THREE BEDROOM FIRST FLOOR 2187 SF

UNIT TYPE D - TWO BEDROOM SECOND FLOOR 1543 SF

UNIT TYPE E - TWO BEDROOM SECOND FLOOR 1443 SF

UNIT TYPE D - TWO BEDROOM THIRD FLOOR 1543 SF

UNIT TYPE E - TWO BEDROOM THIRD FLOOR 1443 SF

/BASEMENT

/BASEMENT

CITY PARCEL FLOOD DATA
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City of Cambridge
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All data is provided for graphic representation only.  The City of
Cambridge expressly disclaims all warranties of any type,

expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, any warranty as
to the accuracy of the data, merchantability, or fitness for a

particular purpose.
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Rail

Building Footprints

Parcels

Paved Surfaces

Paved Roads

Bridges

Unpaved Roads

Unpaved Parking

Sidewalks

Driveways

Alleys

Other Paved Surface

Public Footpath

1" = 35 ft
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